
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: WJM ACCOUNTANTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

18 December 2022 - 12:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.60
(0:13.33)

1:25.27
(0:11.06)

1:14.21
(0:11.91)

1:02.30
(0:12.59)

0:49.71
(0:12.68)

0:37.03
(0:12.06)

0:24.97
(0:12.01)

0:37.03

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 PRIVATE BANKER 4 67.1 0:11.28 1:38.60 [1] 1:25.07 [3] 1:13.79 [4] 1:01.95 [4] 0:49.30 [4] 0:36.77 [3] 0:24.65 [3] 0:36.77

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:13.53) (0:11.28) (0:11.84) (0:12.65) (0:12.53) (0:12.12) (0:11.82)

2 5 ENVIABLE 7 68.6 0:11.25 1:38.69 [2] 1:24.93 [7] 1:13.68 [7] 1:01.73 [7] 0:49.09 [7] 0:36.68 [6] 0:24.50 [4] 0:36.68 -6

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1400m (0:13.76) (0:11.25) (0:11.95) (0:12.64) (0:12.41) (0:12.18) (0:12.06)

3 12 UNCONVENTIONALLADY 12 67.4 0:11.06 1:38.94 [3] 1:25.61 [1] 1:14.55 [1] 1:02.64 [1] 0:50.05 [1] 0:37.37 [1] 0:25.31 [1] 0:37.37 -4

Nikita Beriman 1400m 1400m (0:13.33) (0:11.06) (0:11.91) (0:12.59) (0:12.68) (0:12.06) (0:12.01)

4 7 ROCKED 8 67.0 0:11.24 1:39.16 [4] 1:25.28 [8] 1:14.04 [8] 1:02.38 [6] 0:49.72 [5] 0:37.15 [5] 0:24.81 [6] 0:37.15 -6

Chris Meehan Overall 1400m (0:13.88) (0:11.24) (0:11.66) (0:12.66) (0:12.57) (0:12.34) (0:12.18)

5 11 TAVIESLASS 11 66.0 0:11.42 1:39.85 [5] 1:25.92 [9] 1:14.50 [9] 1:02.41 [9] 0:49.61 [10] 0:37.04 [10] 0:24.78 [10] 0:37.04 -5

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1400m (0:13.93) (0:11.42) (0:12.09) (0:12.80) (0:12.57) (0:12.26) (0:12.30)

6 2 HUSH PUPPY 13 66.1 0:11.31 1:39.96 [6] 1:25.67 [10] 1:14.36 [10] 1:02.43 [10] 0:50.05 [9] 0:37.62 [9] 0:25.03 [9] 0:37.62 +0

Hannah Richardson 1400m 1400m (0:14.29) (0:11.31) (0:11.93) (0:12.38) (0:12.43) (0:12.59) (0:12.45)

7 13 FAT FINGERS 9 66.9 0:11.43 1:40.00 [7] 1:26.45 [4] 1:15.02 [6] 1:02.80 [8] 0:50.13 [8] 0:37.67 [8] 0:25.30 [7] 0:37.67 -4

Tiffani Brooker Overall 1400m (0:13.55) (0:11.43) (0:12.22) (0:12.67) (0:12.46) (0:12.37) (0:12.51)

8 6 LEINSTER 2 68.2 0:11.13 1:40.02 [8] 1:26.55 [2] 1:15.42 [2] 1:03.58 [2] 0:51.00 [2] 0:38.34 [2] 0:26.13 [2] 0:38.34 +1

Craig Robertson Overall 1400m (0:13.47) (0:11.13) (0:11.84) (0:12.58) (0:12.66) (0:12.21) (0:12.61)

9 9 BODDINGTON 1 66.6 0:11.18 1:40.11 [9] 1:26.49 [5] 1:15.31 [3] 1:03.51 [3] 0:50.88 [3] 0:38.23 [4] 0:25.92 [5] 0:38.23 -4

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.62) (0:11.18) (0:11.80) (0:12.63) (0:12.65) (0:12.31) (0:12.63)

10 3 KARAPIRO 6 67.1 0:11.32 1:40.57 [10] 1:26.95 [5] 1:15.63 [5] 1:03.83 [5] 0:51.11 [6] 0:38.46 [7] 0:25.86 [8] 0:38.46 +3

Karl Zechner 1400m 1400m (0:13.62) (0:11.32) (0:11.80) (0:12.72) (0:12.65) (0:12.60) (0:12.84)

Scratched: Cairdeas (#10), Crowning Glory (#1), Silver Spurs (#8), Ngozi (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: WJM ACCOUNTANTS Maiden Plate - 1600m

18 December 2022 - 12:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.96
(0:12.96)

0:37.03

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 PRIVATE BANKER 4 67.1 0:11.28 0:12.83 [2] 1:38.60 0:36.77

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:12.83)

2 5 ENVIABLE 7 68.6 0:11.25 0:12.44 [3] 0.09L 0:36.68 -6

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1400m (0:12.44)

3 12 UNCONVENTIONALLADY 12 67.4 0:11.06 0:13.30 [1] 0.34L 0:37.37 -4

Nikita Beriman 1400m 1400m (0:13.30)

4 7 ROCKED 8 67.0 0:11.24 0:12.63 [5] 0.56L 0:37.15 -6

Chris Meehan Overall 1400m (0:12.63)

5 11 TAVIESLASS 11 66.0 0:11.42 0:12.48 [8] 1.25L 0:37.04 -5

Yvette Lewis 1400m 1400m (0:12.48)

6 2 HUSH PUPPY 13 66.1 0:11.31 0:12.58 [9] 1.36L 0:37.62 +0

Hannah Richardson 1400m 1400m (0:12.58)

7 13 FAT FINGERS 9 66.9 0:11.43 0:12.79 [7] 1.4L 0:37.67 -4

Tiffani Brooker Overall 1400m (0:12.79)

8 6 LEINSTER 2 68.2 0:11.13 0:13.52 [4] 1.42L 0:38.34 +1

Craig Robertson Overall 1400m (0:13.52)

9 9 BODDINGTON 1 66.6 0:11.18 0:13.29 [6] 1.51L 0:38.23 -4

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.29)

10 3 KARAPIRO 6 67.1 0:11.32 0:13.02 [10] 1.97L 0:38.46 +3

Karl Zechner 1400m 1400m (0:13.02)

Scratched: Cairdeas (#10), Crowning Glory (#1), Silver Spurs (#8), Ngozi (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: ARCHER PARK RACING Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

18 December 2022 - 13:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.74
(0:12.91)

0:44.83
(0:10.79)

0:34.04
(0:11.21)

0:22.83
(0:11.03)

0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:34.04

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 LIGHT OF BOOM 5 70.8 0:10.59 0:57.74 [1] 0:44.50 [4] 0:33.91 [3] 0:22.66 [3] 0:11.63 [2] 0:57.74 0:33.91

Elione Chaves 800m 800m (0:13.24) (0:10.59) (0:11.25) (0:11.03) (0:11.63)

2 3 PAPERCLIP 1 71.1 0:10.71 0:57.76 [2] 0:44.71 [2] 0:34.00 [2] 0:22.84 [1] 0:11.82 [1] 0.02L 0:34.00 -6

James Orman Overall 800m (0:13.05) (0:10.71) (0:11.16) (0:11.02) (0:11.82)

3 6 MISS BALTIMORE 7 69.6 0:10.79 0:58.14 [3] 0:44.95 [3] 0:34.16 [4] 0:22.87 [4] 0:11.88 [3] 0.4L 0:34.16 +2

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.19) (0:10.79) (0:11.29) (0:10.99) (0:11.88)

4 5 I AM FEARLESS 2 70.4 0:10.61 0:58.47 [4] 0:45.00 [5] 0:34.39 [5] 0:23.06 [5] 0:12.06 [5] 0.73L 0:34.39 +2

Hannah Richardson 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.61) (0:11.33) (0:11.00) (0:12.06)

5 1 ALLEZ ZOU 3 70.5 0:10.62 0:58.72 [5] 0:45.17 [6] 0:34.55 [6] 0:23.15 [6] 0:12.14 [6] 0.98L 0:34.55 +5

Justin Huxtable 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.62) (0:11.40) (0:11.01) (0:12.14)

6 7 ALBERT'S IN CHARGE 4 74.6 0:10.79 0:59.44 [6] 0:46.53 [1] 0:35.74 [1] 0:24.53 [2] 0:13.12 [4] 1.7L 0:35.74 +1

Lani Allen Overall 800m (0:12.91) (0:10.79) (0:11.21) (0:11.41) (0:13.12)

Scratched: Situation Room (#2)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: DUNLOP SUPER DEALER CALOUNDRA QTIS Two-Year-Old
Handicap - 1000m

18 December 2022 - 14:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.57
(0:13.10)

0:45.47
(0:11.09)

0:34.38
(0:11.42)

0:22.96
(0:11.38)

0:11.58
(0:11.58)

0:34.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TRACY'S SPIRIT 3 67.8 0:11.13 0:58.57 [1] 0:45.19 [4] 0:34.06 [4] 0:22.75 [4] 0:11.48 [4] 0:58.57 0:34.06

Andrew Mallyon 800m 800m (0:13.38) (0:11.13) (0:11.31) (0:11.27) (0:11.48)

2 3 SONNY DAZE 5 67.4 0:11.04 0:58.72 [2] 0:45.37 [3] 0:34.33 [3] 0:23.01 [3] 0:11.73 [1] 0.15L 0:34.33 +3

Boris Thornton Overall 800m (0:13.35) (0:11.04) (0:11.32) (0:11.28) (0:11.73)

3 4 CHILLED 2 68.3 0:11.06 0:58.99 [3] 0:45.34 [6] 0:34.28 [6] 0:23.03 [5] 0:11.79 [3] 0.42L 0:34.28 +1

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.65) (0:11.06) (0:11.25) (0:11.24) (0:11.79)

4 2 SHAMEDY 8 67.6 0:11.01 0:59.04 [4] 0:45.37 [7] 0:34.36 [7] 0:23.14 [7] 0:11.88 [5] 0.47L 0:34.36 +3

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:13.67) (0:11.01) (0:11.22) (0:11.26) (0:11.88)

5 1 MISHANI MAVERICK 6 69.0 0:11.08 0:59.28 [5] 0:46.17 [2] 0:35.09 [1] 0:23.61 [2] 0:12.25 [2] 0.71L 0:35.09 +1

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.11) (0:11.08) (0:11.48) (0:11.36) (0:12.25)

6 7 MISS EMMA 4 67.0 0:11.07 0:59.47 [6] 0:45.58 [8] 0:34.38 [8] 0:22.93 [8] 0:11.86 [6] 0.9L 0:34.38 +3

Michael Cahill Overall 400m (0:13.89) (0:11.20) (0:11.45) (0:11.07) (0:11.86)

7 6 FRIENDLY SIZZLE 7 69.3 0:11.13 1:01.13 [7] 0:48.03 [1] 0:36.90 [2] 0:25.52 [1] 0:13.53 [7] 2.56L 0:36.90 +0

Tegan Harrison Overall 800m (0:13.10) (0:11.13) (0:11.38) (0:11.99) (0:13.53)

8 8 ZOU ZOU ZOEIA 1 66.5 0:11.02 1:01.50 [8] 0:47.86 [5] 0:36.84 [5] 0:25.54 [6] 0:13.58 [8] 2.93L 0:36.84 +0

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:13.64) (0:11.02) (0:11.30) (0:11.96) (0:13.58)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: KLEIDON MASTERBUILT HOMES BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1600m

18 December 2022 - 14:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.12
(0:13.32)

1:24.80
(0:11.62)

1:13.18
(0:12.14)

1:01.04
(0:12.66)

0:48.38
(0:12.67)

0:35.71
(0:12.11)

0:23.60
(0:11.49)

0:35.71

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SEBRING GIRL 10 65.4 0:11.49 1:38.12 [1] 1:24.80 [2] 1:13.18 [1] 1:01.04 [1] 0:48.38 [1] 0:35.71 [1] 0:23.60 [1] 0:35.71

Nikita Beriman Overall 400m (0:13.32) (0:11.62) (0:12.14) (0:12.66) (0:12.67) (0:12.11) (0:11.49)

2 4 NATALIEANN 6 63.4 0:11.56 1:38.61 [2] 1:24.85 [3] 1:12.97 [3] 1:00.89 [3] 0:48.35 [3] 0:35.79 [3] 0:23.83 [4] 0:35.79 +4

Ben Thompson 1400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.88) (0:12.08) (0:12.54) (0:12.56) (0:11.96) (0:11.56)

3 9 RENAULT 1 63.1 0:11.67 1:38.95 [3] 1:25.15 [4] 1:13.19 [4] 1:01.09 [4] 0:48.59 [4] 0:36.07 [4] 0:24.13 [3] 0:36.07 +0

Michael Cahill Overall 400m (0:13.80) (0:11.96) (0:12.10) (0:12.50) (0:12.52) (0:11.94) (0:11.67)

4 7 KELLERS SHELTER 3 63.5 0:11.54 1:38.96 [4] 1:24.94 [5] 1:12.91 [6] 1:00.81 [6] 0:48.29 [6] 0:35.80 [5] 0:23.88 [5] 0:35.80 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:14.02) (0:12.03) (0:12.10) (0:12.52) (0:12.49) (0:11.92) (0:11.54)

5 2 ABOVE THE LOT 5 64.0 0:11.59 1:39.00 [5] 1:24.97 [6] 1:13.14 [5] 1:01.02 [5] 0:48.47 [5] 0:35.85 [6] 0:23.91 [6] 0:35.85 +4

Wendy Peel 600m 400m (0:14.03) (0:11.83) (0:12.12) (0:12.55) (0:12.62) (0:11.94) (0:11.59)

6 1 BETTER LAD 2 64.3 0:11.51 1:39.09 [6] 1:24.90 [8] 1:12.85 [8] 1:00.77 [8] 0:48.21 [8] 0:35.75 [8] 0:23.80 [8] 0:35.75 +1

Matthew Powell Overall 400m (0:14.19) (0:12.05) (0:12.08) (0:12.56) (0:12.46) (0:11.95) (0:11.51)

7 5 SINGER SARGENT 8 62.4 0:11.74 1:39.87 [7] 1:25.72 [7] 1:13.81 [7] 1:01.72 [7] 0:49.08 [7] 0:36.69 [7] 0:24.74 [7] 0:36.69 +5

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.15) (0:11.91) (0:12.09) (0:12.64) (0:12.39) (0:11.95) (0:11.74)

8 8 SCAT'S SURFER GIRL 9 64.3 0:11.92 1:40.22 [8] 1:26.89 [1] 1:14.97 [2] 1:02.85 [2] 0:50.23 [2] 0:37.58 [2] 0:25.51 [2] 0:37.58 +3

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:13.33) (0:11.92) (0:12.12) (0:12.62) (0:12.65) (0:12.07) (0:12.03)

Scratched: Early Thoughts (#6), Magic Mikey (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: KLEIDON MASTERBUILT HOMES BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1600m

18 December 2022 - 14:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:35.71

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SEBRING GIRL 10 65.4 0:11.49 0:12.11 [1] 1:38.12 0:35.71

Nikita Beriman Overall 400m (0:12.11)

2 4 NATALIEANN 6 63.4 0:11.56 0:12.27 [2] 0.49L 0:35.79 +4

Ben Thompson 1400m 400m (0:12.27)

3 9 RENAULT 1 63.1 0:11.67 0:12.46 [3] 0.83L 0:36.07 +0

Michael Cahill Overall 400m (0:12.46)

4 7 KELLERS SHELTER 3 63.5 0:11.54 0:12.34 [4] 0.84L 0:35.80 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:12.34)

5 2 ABOVE THE LOT 5 64.0 0:11.59 0:12.32 [6] 0.88L 0:35.85 +4

Wendy Peel 600m 400m (0:12.32)

6 1 BETTER LAD 2 64.3 0:11.51 0:12.29 [7] 0.97L 0:35.75 +1

Matthew Powell Overall 400m (0:12.29)

7 5 SINGER SARGENT 8 62.4 0:11.74 0:13.00 [8] 1.75L 0:36.69 +5

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:13.00)

8 8 SCAT'S SURFER GIRL 9 64.3 0:11.92 0:13.48 [5] 2.1L 0:37.58 +3

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:13.48)

Scratched: Early Thoughts (#6), Magic Mikey (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: BLACK PLATINUM GROUP Class 2 Plate - 1800m

18 December 2022 - 15:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.32
(0:14.19)

1:38.13
(0:11.53)

1:26.60
(0:11.69)

1:14.91
(0:12.44)

1:02.47
(0:13.10)

0:49.37
(0:13.02)

0:36.35
(0:12.24)

0:36.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 EARLY THOUGHTS 3 64.1 0:11.53 1:52.32 [1] 1:38.13 [1] 1:26.60 [1] 1:14.78 [2] 1:02.47 [1] 0:49.37 [1] 0:36.35 [1] 0:36.35

Justin Huxtable 1600m 1600m (0:14.19) (0:11.53) (0:11.82) (0:12.31) (0:13.10) (0:13.02) (0:12.24)

2 4 VANTASTIC 2 63.9 0:11.59 1:52.33 [2] 1:37.63 [7] 1:26.04 [7] 1:13.93 [7] 1:01.79 [6] 0:48.85 [5] 0:35.89 [5] 0:35.89 +4

Michael Cahill 1600m 1600m (0:14.70) (0:11.59) (0:12.11) (0:12.14) (0:12.94) (0:12.96) (0:12.21)

3 10 WILLNOTQUIT 4 63.6 0:11.51 1:52.34 [3] 1:38.10 [2] 1:26.41 [4] 1:14.33 [5] 1:02.04 [5] 0:48.79 [6] 0:35.83 [6] 0:35.83 +8

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 400m (0:14.24) (0:11.69) (0:12.08) (0:12.29) (0:13.25) (0:12.96) (0:12.19)

4 7 SEERESS 8 64.1 0:11.55 1:52.75 [4] 1:38.34 [5] 1:26.79 [5] 1:14.82 [4] 1:02.61 [3] 0:49.59 [3] 0:36.60 [3] 0:36.60 +2

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:14.41) (0:11.55) (0:11.97) (0:12.21) (0:13.02) (0:12.99) (0:12.24)

5 8 CASSOWARY 9 63.7 0:11.56 1:52.81 [5] 1:38.23 [6] 1:26.67 [6] 1:14.45 [6] 1:02.27 [7] 0:48.98 [8] 0:36.09 [8] 0:36.09 +9

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:14.58) (0:11.56) (0:12.22) (0:12.18) (0:13.29) (0:12.89) (0:12.14)

6 3 LEORED 1 64.0 0:11.71 1:53.05 [6] 1:38.08 [8] 1:26.37 [8] 1:14.36 [8] 1:02.24 [8] 0:49.26 [7] 0:36.37 [7] 0:36.37 +4

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:14.97) (0:11.71) (0:12.01) (0:12.12) (0:12.98) (0:12.89) (0:12.16)

7 2 HE'S VIRAL 7 65.0 0:11.48 1:53.22 [7] 1:38.90 [3] 1:27.42 [3] 1:15.46 [3] 1:03.05 [4] 0:49.83 [4] 0:36.85 [4] 0:36.85 +2

Yvette Lewis 1600m 1600m (0:14.32) (0:11.48) (0:11.96) (0:12.41) (0:13.22) (0:12.98) (0:12.35)

8 6 MAGIC MIKEY 10 65.9 0:11.40 1:54.01 [8] 1:39.66 [4] 1:28.26 [2] 1:16.60 [1] 1:04.10 [2] 0:50.92 [2] 0:37.96 [2] 0:37.96 +9

Tegan Harrison 1400m 1600m (0:14.35) (0:11.40) (0:11.66) (0:12.50) (0:13.18) (0:12.96) (0:12.38)

Scratched: Exalted Crown (#1), Diamond Dagger (#9)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: BLACK PLATINUM GROUP Class 2 Plate - 1800m

18 December 2022 - 15:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.11
(0:11.78)

0:12.33
(0:12.33)

0:36.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 EARLY THOUGHTS 3 64.1 0:11.53 0:24.11 [1] 0:12.33 [1] 1:52.32 0:36.35

Justin Huxtable 1600m 1600m (0:11.78) (0:12.33)

2 4 VANTASTIC 2 63.9 0:11.59 0:23.68 [4] 0:12.05 [3] 0.01L 0:35.89 +4

Michael Cahill 1600m 1600m (0:11.63) (0:12.05)

3 10 WILLNOTQUIT 4 63.6 0:11.51 0:23.64 [5] 0:12.13 [2] 0.02L 0:35.83 +8

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 400m (0:11.51) (0:12.13)

4 7 SEERESS 8 64.1 0:11.55 0:24.36 [2] 0:12.46 [4] 0.43L 0:36.60 +2

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:11.90) (0:12.46)

5 8 CASSOWARY 9 63.7 0:11.56 0:23.95 [8] 0:12.14 [7] 0.49L 0:36.09 +9

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:11.81) (0:12.14)

6 3 LEORED 1 64.0 0:11.71 0:24.21 [7] 0:12.41 [6] 0.73L 0:36.37 +4

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:11.80) (0:12.41)

7 2 HE'S VIRAL 7 65.0 0:11.48 0:24.50 [6] 0:12.50 [8] 0.9L 0:36.85 +2

Yvette Lewis 1600m 1600m (0:12.00) (0:12.50)

8 6 MAGIC MIKEY 10 65.9 0:11.40 0:25.58 [3] 0:13.38 [5] 1.69L 0:37.96 +9

Tegan Harrison 1400m 1600m (0:12.20) (0:13.38)

Scratched: Exalted Crown (#1), Diamond Dagger (#9)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: BASSETT BARKS Class 1 Handicap - 1200m

18 December 2022 - 16:01

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.03
(0:14.07)

0:57.96
(0:11.88)

0:46.08
(0:11.68)

0:34.40
(0:11.37)

0:23.03
(0:11.13)

0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SCRIPT WRITER 7 65.2 0:11.13 1:12.03 [1] 0:57.72 [3] 0:45.86 [3] 0:34.13 [3] 0:22.82 [3] 0:11.69 [2] 1:12.03 0:34.13

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.31) (0:11.86) (0:11.73) (0:11.31) (0:11.13) (0:11.69)

2 2 DATA PATCH 2 66.7 0:11.06 1:12.06 [2] 0:57.99 [1] 0:46.11 [2] 0:34.43 [1] 0:22.99 [2] 0:11.93 [1] 0.03L 0:34.43 -6

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.07) (0:11.88) (0:11.68) (0:11.44) (0:11.06) (0:11.93)

3 11 EUROMANTIC 13 65.8 0:11.17 1:12.43 [3] 0:57.98 [4] 0:46.19 [4] 0:34.49 [4] 0:23.04 [4] 0:11.87 [4] 0.4L 0:34.49 +5

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.45) (0:11.79) (0:11.70) (0:11.45) (0:11.17) (0:11.87)

4 12 CABRINELLA 10 65.0 0:11.29 1:12.95 [4] 0:58.76 [2] 0:46.99 [1] 0:35.24 [2] 0:23.95 [1] 0:12.52 [3] 0.92L 0:35.24 +1

Tiffani Brooker 600m 600m (0:14.19) (0:11.77) (0:11.75) (0:11.29) (0:11.43) (0:12.52)

5 18 HELSUN 11 63.9 0:11.55 1:14.31 [5] 0:59.77 [5] 0:47.91 [5] 0:36.17 [5] 0:24.62 [5] 0:12.95 [5] 2.28L 0:36.17 +0

Taylor Marshall 400m 600m (0:14.54) (0:11.86) (0:11.74) (0:11.55) (0:11.67) (0:12.95)

Scratched: Hyde (#7), Sparky Girl (#17), Jeronimos (#8), Oregon (#4), Trinity Missile (#15), Fire Kirin (#6), Miss Tambo (#9), Corfe Castle (#3), Cripps Tonite (#5), The Vowels (#10), Maroon Magic (#13), Miss 

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB MAGIC MILLIONS COUNTRY CUP QUALIFIER BENCHMARK
75 Handicap - 1000m

18 December 2022 - 16:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.98
(0:13.14)

0:44.84
(0:10.55)

0:34.29
(0:10.83)

0:23.46
(0:11.26)

0:12.20
(0:12.20)

0:34.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 YOU'LL BE MIST 8 70.6 0:10.71 0:57.98 [1] 0:44.77 [2] 0:34.06 [3] 0:22.93 [3] 0:11.87 [3] 0:57.98 0:34.06

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.21) (0:10.71) (0:11.13) (0:11.06) (0:11.87)

2 11 SITUATION ROOM 7 69.5 0:10.61 0:57.99 [2] 0:44.76 [4] 0:34.15 [2] 0:23.31 [2] 0:12.21 [1] 0.01L 0:34.15 -2

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.23) (0:10.61) (0:10.84) (0:11.10) (0:12.21)

3 6 STELLAR POWER 5 69.2 0:10.73 0:58.24 [3] 0:44.85 [6] 0:34.12 [6] 0:23.20 [6] 0:11.97 [5] 0.26L 0:34.12 -2

Angela Jones 600m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.73) (0:10.92) (0:11.23) (0:11.97)

4 3 FIVE OXFORD 13 68.7 0:10.87 0:58.24 [4] 0:44.47 [11] 0:33.60 [11] 0:22.63 [11] 0:11.64 [10] 0.26L 0:33.60 -2

Yvette Lewis 800m 800m (0:13.77) (0:10.87) (0:10.97) (0:10.99) (0:11.64)

5 9 SWAN ISLAND 10 68.1 0:10.77 0:58.31 [5] 0:44.71 [10] 0:33.94 [10] 0:22.94 [10] 0:11.96 [6] 0.33L 0:33.94 -2

Mark Du Plessis Overall 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.77) (0:11.00) (0:10.98) (0:11.96)

6 1 DARE TO SHARE 4 69.4 0:10.75 0:58.53 [6] 0:44.97 [9] 0:34.22 [9] 0:23.24 [9] 0:12.08 [7] 0.55L 0:34.22 -1

Wendy Peel 800m 800m (0:13.56) (0:10.75) (0:10.98) (0:11.16) (0:12.08)

7 2 LA AMIGO 1 70.5 0:10.55 0:58.58 [7] 0:45.44 [1] 0:34.89 [1] 0:24.06 [1] 0:12.67 [2] 0.6L 0:34.89 -5

Tegan Harrison 800m 800m (0:13.14) (0:10.55) (0:10.83) (0:11.39) (0:12.67)

8 13 KOKOPO KITTY 3 70.1 0:10.59 0:58.69 [8] 0:45.14 [8] 0:34.55 [8] 0:23.74 [4] 0:12.48 [4] 0.71L 0:34.55 -5

Tiffani Brooker Overall 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.59) (0:10.81) (0:11.26) (0:12.48)

9 5 KOSCIUSKO 6 70.0 0:10.65 0:58.97 [9] 0:45.47 [7] 0:34.82 [7] 0:23.67 [8] 0:12.36 [11] 0.99L 0:34.82 +4

Minonette Kennedy 800m 800m (0:13.50) (0:10.65) (0:11.15) (0:11.31) (0:12.36)

10 7 ZINGALONG 11 70.2 0:10.75 0:59.11 [10] 0:45.84 [5] 0:35.09 [5] 0:23.97 [7] 0:12.53 [9] 1.13L 0:35.09 +4

Matthew Powell 800m 800m (0:13.27) (0:10.75) (0:11.12) (0:11.44) (0:12.53)

Scratched: Knockknee (#12), Perseids (#4), Sequesay (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB MAGIC MILLIONS COUNTRY CUP QUALIFIER BENCHMARK
75 Handicap - 1000m

18 December 2022 - 16:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.98
(0:13.14)

0:44.84
(0:10.55)

0:34.29
(0:10.83)

0:23.46
(0:11.26)

0:12.20
(0:12.20)

0:34.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 CHANGE IS COMING 9 70.2 0:10.66 0:59.43 [11] 0:46.23 [3] 0:35.57 [4] 0:24.46 [5] 0:12.96 [8] 1.45L 0:35.57 +4

Rachel King 800m 800m (0:13.20) (0:10.66) (0:11.11) (0:11.50) (0:12.96)

Scratched: Knockknee (#12), Perseids (#4), Sequesay (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 18 December 2022  17:02 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


